Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CertainTeed Corporation	11/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saint-Gobain Bayform Canada, Inc.
Street Address:	500 Barmac Drive
City:	Weston, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M9L 2X8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D432899

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1863

GKKita@duanemorris.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Gerald K. Kita

30 South 17th Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Duane Morris, LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D1841-00006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald K. Kita

Total Attachments: 2

source=D184100006, Assn from CertainTeed to Saint Gobain Bayform#page1.tif

PATENT 500063009 **REEL: 016835 FRAME: 0279**

source=D184100006, Assn from CertainTeed to Saint Gobain Bayform#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016835 FRAME: 0280 **PATENT**

Docket No. D1841-00006

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT by and between the Parties:

The ASSIGNOR, herein, CertainTeed Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 750 East Swedesford Road, Valley Forge, Pennsylvania 19482, duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America (a joint owner with Bayform Division of Bay Mills, Ltd., a Canadian corporation), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, is the joint owner by assignment executed by the inventors, Elena Nistor and Wayne Jeffrey Stevens, as recorded on Reel/Frame 010262/0333 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, of the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions described in United States Design Patent No. Des. 432,899, issued October 31, 2000 (filed as U.S. Application Serial No. 29/111,101 on September 20, 1999), having the title, "Lance Latch".

The ASSIGNEE, herein, Saint-Gobain Bayform Canada, Inc. (also known as Bayform Division of Bay Mills, Ltd.), a Canadian corporation, with its principal place of business located at 500 Barmac Drive, Weston, Ontario M9L 2X8, Canada, duly organized and existing under the laws of Canada, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration acknowledged as received, the ASSIGNOR hereby does sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries, including all rights of priority arising from the aforesaid patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection for intellectual property, including Letters Patent, that may be granted by and for said countries for said inventions.

PH1\15 4305.1

PATENT REEL: 016835 FRAME: 0281 PATENT

Docket No. D1841-00006

Further, THEREFORE, the ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE herein, and without further authorization required, in any and all countries; to make application for such protection in its own name and to maintain such protection, and to receive all awards of damages for past and future infringement of such protection, and to invoke and claim, for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, any and all benefits including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The ASSIGNOR consents that a copy of this ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Dated: <u>///30/05</u>

Carol M. Gray, Secretary CertainTeed Corporation

This day of _______, 2005, before me personally came the above-named Carol M. Gray, known as the individual who executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT, who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my Hand and Notary seal the day and year appearing above.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL

IATriLEEN R. MacMURRAY, Notary Public

Tredyffrin Twp., Chester County

My Commission Expires April 25, 2009

PH1\1514305.1

PATENT REEL: 016835 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 12/01/2005